# Nate Talbot: Executive Director, Detroit Blockchain Center



### Overview

Nate Talbot, a respected leader in the blockchain community, serves as the Executive Director of the Detroit Blockchain Center. With a strong background in business strategy, marketing, and blockchain technology, Nate is dedicated to fostering a more equitable and decentralized economy. As a proficient communicator and teacher, he passionately promotes blockchain technology, education, and advocacy in Southeast Michigan.

# Key Highlights

- Executive Director of Detroit Blockchain Center, a non-profit organization
- Expertise in blockchain consulting, technology integration, intellectual property management, contract negotiations, budgeting, infrastructure management, and marketing and branding
- 20+ years of experience in business strategy consulting, multimedia, and marketing
- Skilled in HTML/CSS, PHP, JavaScript/jQuery, MySQL, contract drafting, design, video editing, visual effects, composing/scoring, and recording/mixing engineering
- Strong network within the blockchain community

### Education

University of Detroit Mercy (1995), Communications

## Experience

- 2019 present: Detroit Blockchain Center (Executive Director, Board Member)
- 2017-present: IABTT (COO, Director of Business Operations and NA Affairs)
- 2011 present: INR Consulting, LLC (Director, former Senior Consultant)
- 2007-2022: bitDEPTH MEDIA (Lead Systems Designer)

### **Publications**

### The Absolute Guide Series

The Absolute Guide To: The Music Business - In 30 Minutes Or Less (2009) The Absolute Guide To: Music Publishing - In 30 Minutes Or Less (2014) The Absolute Guide To: Intellectual Property - In 30 Minutes Or Less (2015)

The Absolute Guide To: The Political Economy of Money - In 30 Minutes Or Less (2023)

### **Press Appearances**

ABC 7 WXYZ: Is Cash Still King (2022)

Decrypt: Coronavirus stimulus checks are going on...Bitcoin (2020)

Forbes: Can Blockchain Jump-Start Detroit? (2019)

Detroit Free Press: Michigan man is bitcoin millionaire: Why he stays invested

### Contact

https://detroitblockchaincenter.org/contact